



Republic of the Philippines **Department of Education**

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

15 Dec 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-205

NURSES IN CHARGE OF THE SCHOOL HEALTH SECTION

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Public Schools District Supervisors Concerned District Nurses Concerned

1. In view of the attendance of the Division Medical Officer, Dentists, and Head Nurse at the Schools Division Office (SDO) Year-End Performance Evaluation on December 19-21, 2023, at Greenleaf Hotel, General Santos City, the following nurses shall serve as the caretakers of the School Health Section:

No.	Name of Personnel	Schedule
1.	Lonie Carl Ceasar M. Nierra	December 19, 2023
2.	Renz Louie R. Bautista	December 20, 2023
3.	Arnold D. Tubungbanua	December 21, 2023

- 2. For inquiries, contact Estylinda G. Tudayan at 09088108005.
- 3. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO VI Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

BUREAUS AND OFFICES

EGT/SGOD-SHS/MLA – nurses in charge of the school health section 1285/December 15, 2023







Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province

Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 **Website:** depedsarangani.org

Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph